


1 Cancer Vaccine NIH Clinical Study Protocol

2
2

1
2

15

23

33

277

295

313



Iv.



NIH Clinical Tria

Treg

MTD  DLT

NIH
1000

MTD  DLT



C

C-1.
NIH  NIH Clinica Trid
2013 1200
KLH
B
2013
NIH Clinical Trial 1300
mRNA
GM-CSF
/
FDA
C1.1.
1 NIH Clinical Protocol
T

Minimal Information
about T Cell Assays(MIATA)
KLH



RNA
GD1 GD2
Cl.2.
GM-CSF IL-2 Y
Treg
Treg
SiRNA
Treg
CTLA4 CCR4
PDL-1 PDL-1 PD-1
PD-1
Treg
Treg

Treg

C1l3.

MTD
DLT
MTD  DLT
MTD DLT
C.lA4.
1-2 34
T
ELISPOT

ELISPOT



(€D) | Il MHC T
T CTL
CD4
T
T T MHC Class-2
MHC | 4
MHC CD4 CD4
I MHC Class-1/
CD8+ MHC
T HLA-1 Class-2/
T TCR
T
CTL
HLA
class-1
CTL PD T
MHC Class-1 T
TCR 0.01 0.2 T
CTL HLA class-1 invitro
HLA T
MHC-classl
T in vitro
CD8
T invitro 100
CTL T
MHC Class-1/
CTL T TCR
MHC  CD8 (€)) CD4+
CD8+T ELISPOT
HLA CD4 CD8
Enzyme-Linked
ImmunoSpot ELISPOT
(2) MHC-class2/ T Y
T CD4 IFN-y IFN-y
2 HLA Il HLA-2 CD4 CD8 NK
a B
HLA-DR DQ DP T HLA-2
TCR/CD3
T
CD86 CD28
T CTL



3-1) ELISPOT

T
y
IFN-y
IFN-y
ELISPOT
ELISPOT
3-2
T
IL-2

Brefeldin-A

IFN-y

CD8
IL-2

Ch4 (D8

MHC-1  MHC-2

ELISPQOT

IL-2

CD8

Cbh8 CD4
IFN-y
IFN-y
T
IFN-
IFN-y
IFN-y
0,01%
T
T
CD4 CD8
2
1L-2
Monensin
Cb4
CD4
IL-
0.02

CD4

®

MHC

MHC

invitro

T
ELISPOT

ELISPOT

Treg «C )

PD-L1 PD-1

Treg
CTLA4 CCR4
PD-L1 PD-1

Treg
(CHX)

Treg
Treg
Treg
Treg Treg

Treg



6
MHC-1
TAP MHC-1
S
MHC-2
CD8
MHC-1
)
T
MHC-1
T
invitro
cDC
(pDC) (mDC)
cDC CD8a CD8a +cDC
CD8a CD8a -cDC 2
CD8a +cDC
CD8a +cDC
DC antigen-3(BDCA3)
CD141

BDCA3+

BDCA3+

DC8a +cDC BDCA3+
IL-12 B
TLR3 TLR7
DC8a +cDC BDCA3+ MHC-1
TLR3 2
RNA  polyl:C MHC-1
T
IL-12
B T
BDCA3+
FDA
Sipleucel-T Provenge
Provenge

BDCA3+

C.1.5.

24

C.2.



1)

ELISA



<2.04>
<2.01>

D
D.1.
NIH Clinicd Trid
MIATA
in vivo
HLA
MTD DLT
MTD DLT



GM-CSF
CTLA4 PD-1
Treg
TGF-B sSRNA
MIATA-P
Treg Treg
Treg
HLA
HLA
HLA
HLA
HLA
A19 A29 A30 A31 A32
A33 A74
D.2.
EU
ICH Q6A2)

Q6B3

ICH

in vivo
T Cytotoxic T
Lymphocyte ; CTL
CTL
in vitro
MHC
in vivo
in vitro
ICH
Q3A% Q3B% Q6A2
1 29g
0.10% 1
1.0 mg
0.15% 1 1.0 mg



ICH

MHC

HCP

Q6B

NIH Clinical Trid

Treg

10

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

MTD DLT

Pharm Tech Japan 2012;28:1835-44.
ICH Q6A

http://www.pmda.go.jp/ich/g/g6a_01_5 1.pdf
ICH Q6B

http://mwww.pmda.go.jp/ich/gq/g6b_01 5 1.pdf
ICH Q3A

http://www.pmda.go.jp/ich/g/g3ar_02_12 16.p

df

ICH Q3B

http://mww.pmda.go.jp/ich/g/q3br 03 6 24.pdf

G

1)

K. Sakai-Kato, K. Nanjo, T. Yamaguchi, H. Okuda,
and T. Kawanishi, High-performance liquid
chromatography separation of monoclona 1gG2
isoforms on a column packed with nonporous



particles. Analytica Methods 5, 5899-5902 (2013)

2) Itoh,S. Hiruta)Y., ashii,N., FujitaN., NatsugaT.,
Hattori,T., Bandoc,A., Sekimoto,Y., MiyataK.,
Namekawa,H., Mabuchi K., Sakai,T.,
Shimahashi,H., Kawai K., Yoden,H., Koyama,S.,
Odgaard Herr,S,, Natsuka,S., Yamaguchi,T.,
Kawasaki,N.: Determination of Gaactosamine
Impurities in Heparin Sodium using Fluorescent
Labeling and Conventiond High-Performance
Liquid Chromatography. Biologicals, in press

3) Yamaguchi T, Kanayasu-Toyoda T, Uchida E:
Angiogenic Cell Therapy for Severe lIschemic
Diseases. Chem. Pharm. Bull. 36, 176-181 (2013)

4)
PCR
5)
Biolndustry, 30,
47-54 (2013)
G-2

1) KishiokaY, Sakurai,K, Yamaguchi,T.. Current
Situation of Japanese Biosimilar Regulation.
APEC International Symposium Soul Korea,
(2013)

H-1
H-2

11



400

350

300

250

200

150

100

12

- 4 e e e - -
g o & E
- - < =y &
3 F ,@\& A )
}\\\‘
n
Treg




CTL

13



HE ES
Z# — B EZFROAN) | EE— R Z R NN) RUBESS,
I E FE/BEH I ORI IR S OB E DMRAEHOEEETHT 5.
BEEBUSTE FONFRRUDTIELEHTS, BEAETY—HEHEELEACE. 2252
7 A= BSOS FRRUSTEEEHTS,
HE AE(EE, 9. BE. Ot EHLRE)FRHT S,
S BIE S8, EBENIEEERHTS,
PR WK (B2 1. B, &iF) RUBFEHEMICHET 3,
HORAHEETOBRICESVTHETALHO0RE. S THELOEY. S
. B EDEHRTET 5.
S ) LR RTFRTUE LY | BB SH, S VLR £ fE2WE
Be. oI XA TOwkE, ELISA
FHEE REM, EHERURSMHCBET 2 VBN LM EEERET 5.
— HERAIEHCEEDOT Y —EDEEEEEES 2.
= ) SEAE TN 1 — 4 BESESHT . S04 — LD HT . B
MEFETETA-OOHRE., BENOBRERVUIOEEELNET S,
- o MR X — R SR F A THEIN S,
MEEFMDORE | TumomsEd. hFhENICRY. £ 1R B TEYISRET 5,
)41 IO 04—, A AR OT T T 70—, SDS-PAGE
EoOEE. il EEPEM L ENE - EEREN A EILTUET 3,
EE% Hill P CESEMEIE (NI FT oA EEtE. RS
MEE AL/ UBESE
REBICSVTELLLTAVAYETHY . BYLSE THEIENBRETH D, /1
A AEERTII. EEXTORERALSNC. REZBOEMEEBTALONAESLS

Do

14




QOL

2010

PROVENGE sipuleucel-T




1

ELISA



in vivo

<2.04>
<2.01>



T

EU
ICH Q6A2

Q6B3)

in vivo

Cytotoxic T Lymphocyte ; CTL

CTL

ICH

vitro

MHC

in vitro

Q3A%

Q3B

1.0 mg

ICH

0.15%

ICH

29

in vivo

Q6A?

0.10%

HCP

Q6B3

1.0 mg

1



1)

2)

3)

Pharm Tech Japan 2012;28:1835-44.

ICH

http://www.pmda.go.jp/ich/g/g6a_01 5 1.pdf

ICH

MHC

Q6A

Q6B

http://www.pmda.go.jp/ich/g/qéb_01 5 1.pdf
4) ICH Q3A

http://www.pmda.go.jp/ich/g/q3ar_02_12_16.
pdf
5) ICH Q3B

http://www.pmda.go.jp/ich/g/q3br_03 6 24.p
df

1)
)
®)



1BH

RE

AT — R TR (JAN) . EFE—ARBI A TR (INN) R UBRFE S .

Bt FI/BEH T URICSRIL DRSS BB E DBIREEHOERERHT 5.

BEEBRUSTE FORFRRUDFEERH TS, BEAERY—HEHESOBAICE, 4250

A = BEHSDHFRERUSDFEERHT S,

2E AE(BE. 9. B it FHLE)ERHT 5,

SEHIE SE. BEXLLESRERH TS,

PR YIRS (B2 1. Bk, &R RUBZEHMICHES S,
HEORSHEEEZTOBECE SV THRETA-ODHR, »THELOEY. BE

DS HMECESERESTS,

ata ) BIERREB . RTFRIVELY | BESH £ YFNERR  £WEH fEPHRE

E2. I XA JAwkE., ELISA

FiE(E REM. APURVRLEICEES T IYBENILEMMESERTET S,

Rt HRZBEHOBED T —HOEEMETMES 5.

5 1)) BESE R — 1 BT ST+ — L HT EESH
MEFETTH-HOHR, EEVOBERVIOEEEFATT S,
R X — AR CEM DA EICTEESN D,

MELFMIORE | TamoBsiEE. 2hEhBIICRY -1 LE TEYICEET 3.
) A XA ST4— A A RB-IAT NI 5T 14—, SDS-PAGE
EANEE. Nl 4B LT EEDEN A EIL->TAET 5,

EE% P R E CE S EMENE N AT utA SEE T, M EE)
MER 2 NVBERE
HEBRICHVTELLLTHVAYETHY . BULRETHEZENBETHD, /31

ZEYE FTEESTIE. EEETOEALSC, BRRBOBEERBRTHL LN BENS

Do




I5H AE
2 —AREI B TR UAN) . EFE—ARRIR PR (INN) R UEBRFER .
wEx FI/BEH RIS RV IR EES CHEEIEMLTE DFIRREHDIERELEH T 5.
SERBRUSTE FORFRRUODFELZEH TS, WHEAERY—LEHESOBEICE. 20D
T RATaTR BHSDOHFRRUDFELRHT 5.
R AE (BE. 7. BE. . ERLE)EREHT 5.
e om mEmis BATOFUIZBNTIRIERERIEET S
Eiiﬁ*‘g’ = 2. m!ﬁé’:ﬂﬁ‘é’é,o @gﬁ'ﬁ‘ﬁ)ét%i%héo
E2V MEBARE (FIZ (X, B, &K RUBEZEEMNICRET 5.
ERAE AVHEABEEZDHECESVTHER T 2HDHR, H FRELOFH. 58
aea HHBICEIERET S,
- REM. BOURURLEICEETIYEN LTS
REE =X TT S, NADOFUDES. &
BIREZREEHEOE
y—tk HERBREHOCEBED R —EDEESETMET 5. FIZBWTEENDRE,
R ~HRE~DEY
HEEZRET H-OORR, RFEVOBERUVZOEFE | Adh. HRIETESET
S LT DR BEATT 5. MEF—RIEROHEITHEIND., | fidsEmEHREN
e : FHYOBRBIEL. ThTNERICRV/FIIRET | ERLEEELHZ,
BYNZHRET S,
e 1t BATHFUIZENTIZEWSEN (HiE)
el A REMRNILENARI LT ERRALT 5T LABHTHBLERD

HRBRICEWTEREELLTAVSYMETHY . BULRETHIENDETHD.




NIH Clinical Tria

Treg

MTD  DLT
A.
MTD  DLT
NIH
1000



MRNA
GM-CSF

B
2013
NIH Clinical Trial 1300
/
C1.1.
1 NIH Clinical Protocol
KLH
FDA
T RNA

Minimal Information
about T Cell Assays(MIATA)

C
C-1

NIH  NIH Clinical Tria
2013 1200

KLH

GD1 GD2



Cl4a

PD
Cl.2.
GM-CSF IL-2 Y
Treg
Treg
SiRNA
1-2 34
Treg
CTLA4 CCR4
PDL-1 PDL-1 PD-1
PD-1
T T
ELISPOT
Treg
Treg
Treg ELISPOT
C.1.3.
(€)) | 11 MHC
T CTL
CD4
T
MHC |
3 3
MTD MHC
DLT |
CD8+
T HLA-1
MTD DLT T TCR
CTL
MTD DLT HLA
class-1



CTL PD

MHC Class-1
TCR 0.01 0.2
CTL HLA class-1
HLA
MHC-class1
T in vitro
CD8
T invitro
CTL
MHC Class-1/
CTL T TCR
MHC  CD8 (€))
CD8+T
HLA
ImmunoSpot ELISPOT
(2) MHC-class2/ T
T CDb4 IFN-y
2 HLA Il HLA-2 CD4 CD8 NK
a B
HLA-DR DQ DP T HLA-2
TCR/CD3
CD86 CD28
T CTL
3-1) ELISPOT
T
T
T MHC Class-2 T
4
CDh4 CD4 Y
MHC Class-1/ IFN-y
MHC IFN-y
Class-2/
T
ELISPOT
ELISPOT

T
T
invitro
T
100
T
CD4+
ELISPOT
CD4 CD8
Enzyme-Linked
Y
IFN-y
T
CD8  CD4
IFN-y
IFN-y
T
IFN-
IFN-y
IFN-y
0,01%



3-2

IL-2

Brefeldin-A

IFN-y

CD8
IL-2

Ch4 (D8

MHC-1  MHC-2

invitro

CD4

ELISPQOT
CD4 CD8
IL-2

Monensin

IL-2
CD4

CD4
CD8

0.02

MHC

MHC

T
ELISPOT

ELISPOT

®

Treg
PD-L1
Treg

CTLA4

PD-L1  PD-1

Treg
(CHX)

Treg
Treg
Treg
Treg

Treg

MHC-1

TAP

MHC-2
CD8

CCR4

Treg

MHC-1

MHC-1



MHC-1 Sipleucel-T Provenge
T Provenge

invitro
BDCA3+

C.1.5.
cDC

(pDC) (mDC) 24
cDC  CDSu CD8a +cDC
CD8a CD8a -cDC 2

CD8a +cDC
CD8a +cDC
DC antigen-3(BDCA3) 2
CD141

BDCA3+ NIH Clinica Trid
MIATA

BDCA3+

DC8a +cDC BDCA3+
IL-12 B
TLR3 TLR7

DC8a +cDC BDCA3+ MHC-1
TLR3 2
RNA  polyl:C MHC-1
T
IL-12

HLA
BDCA3+

FDA



MTD DLT
MTD DLT
GM-CSF
CTLA4 PD-1
Treg
TGF-p sRNA
MIATA-P
Treg Treg
Treg
HLA
HLA
HLA
HLA

HLA
A19 A29 A30 A3l A32

A33 A74

G

1)

2)

NIH Clinical Trid

Treg

MTD DLT

K. Sakai-Kato, K. Nanjo, T. Yamaguchi, H. Okuda,
and T. Kawanishi, High-performance liquid
chromatography separation of monoclona 1gG2
isoforms on a column packed with nonporous
particles. Analytical Methods 5, 5899-5902 (2013)
Itoh,S. Hiruta)Y., ashii,N., FujitaN., NatsugaT.,
Hattori,T., Bandoc,A., Sekimoto,Y., MiyataK.,
Namekawa,H., Mabuchi K., Sakai,T.,
Shimahashi,H., Kawai K., YodenH., Koyama,S,,
Odgaard Her,S, Nasuka,S., Yamaguchi,T.,
Kawasaki,N.: Determination of Gaactosamine



Impurities in Heparin Sodium using Fluorescent
Labeling and Conventiona High-Performance
Liquid Chromatography. Biologicals, in press

3) Yamaguchi T, Kanayasu-Toyoda T, Uchida E:
Angiogenic Cell Therapy for Severe Ischemic
Diseases. Chem. Pharm. Bull. 36, 176-181 (2013)

4)
PCR
5)
Biolndustry, 30,
47-54 (2013)
G-2

1) Kishioka, Sakurai,K, Yamaguchi,T.: Current
Situation of Japanese Biosimilar Regulation.
APEC Internationa Symposium Soul Kores,
(2013)

H-1
H-2
H-3



400

350

300

250

200

150

100

Treg

- 4 e X e - -
A5 DI 5@” \@%&& «@% " . ) @v
2 I AN T L
3 B :
}\\\‘
2




CTL

10



2013.8.23

11
1.2
1.3

31
3.2
3.3
34

5.1

5.2

5.3

511
5.1.2

5.1.3
5.14
5.15
5.1.6

5.1.7
5.21
5.2.2
5.2.3

5.24

531



11

GM-CSF



12

13

NK

HLA



25

ICH Q6B

in vivo

invitro

In vitro

Proof of Concept POC



T
ELISPOT

ELISPOT

CD4 T

invitro
Monensin

CD8

T
Brefeldin-A

CD4

HLA

HLA

CD8

CD8 T

CD8

CD4

CD4

ELISPOT



TCR T HLA 1 2

HLA HLA
HLA

in vitro T



ELISPOT

T
CTL T
Treg
Treg Treg
T
Treg
Treg
Treg
Treg
Treg Thl7
T

Treg

3.1.

CTL

Treg

Treg

PD-1/PD-L1



keyhole limpet hemocyanin,
phytohemoagglutinin

ICH S6R

511



MTD




5.12

5.13

MHC MHC
MHC

0701 10 25 7 1
Q&A
2% 7 1

10



514

TLR

11



5.15

5.1.6

DLT

12



5.1.7

CTL

PDL-1

CD4+ T
Treg
PD-1 T
—CTL

13

Treg

TGFB

Treg

Treg



5.2

521

Invitro invivo
POC

14

NOAEL



5.2.2

5.2.3

15



5.24

RECIST
11

RECIST

PFS

16



17



2013.8.23

11
1.2
1.3

31
3.2
3.3
34

5.1

5.2

5.3

511
5.1.2

5.1.3
5.14
5.15
5.1.6

5.1.7
5.21
5.2.2
5.2.3

5.24

531



11

GM-CSF



12

13

NK

HLA



25

ICH Q6B

in vivo

invitro

In vitro

Proof of Concept POC



T
ELISPOT

ELISPOT

CD4 T

invitro
Monensin

CD8

T
Brefeldin-A

CD4

HLA

HLA

CD8

CD8 T

CD8

CD4

CD4

ELISPOT



TCR T HLA 1 2

HLA HLA
HLA

in vitro T



ELISPOT

T
CTL T Treg
- 3.1
Treg
T
Treg
Treg Treg CTL
T
Treg



® Treg

Treg

PD-1/PD-L1

Treg

Treg
Treg
Thi7
keyhole limpet hemocyanin,
phytohemoagglutinin

ICH S6R



511

MTD




MHC MHC
MHC

5.12

10



0701 10 2% 7 1
Q&A
2% 7 1

5.13

514

TLR

11



5.15

5.1.6

12



o DLT

J B
517 -
T
CTL CD4+ T
TGFB
Treg
PDL-1 PD-1 T
Treg
Treg
Treg

—=CTL

13



5.2

521

Invitro invivo
POC

14

NOAEL



5.2.2

5.2.3

15



5.24

RECIST
11

RECIST

16



PFS

17






